DATE: <u>3 /149</u> 98 AGENDA ITEM #		1	1
() APPROVED			
() CONTINUED TO			_

TO: JAMES L. APP, CITY MANAGER

FROM: JOHN R. McCARTHY, DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS

SUBJECT: AWARD OF BID TO REPLACE THE DIGESTER BOILER AT THE WASTEWATER

TREATMENT PLANT DPW Project No. 98-31

DATE: MARCH 16, 1999

Needs: For the City Council to adopt the attached resolution awarding the low bid to Replace the Digester

Boiler at the Wastewater Treatment Plant to HPS Plumbing Services, Inc., of Bakersfield California, in

the amount of \$94,297.00.

Facts:
1. Plans and Specifications were prepared and the project sent out for a public bid.

2. Three (3) bids were received on March 3, 1999, with the low bid submitted by HPS

Plumbing Services, Inc., in the amount of \$94,297.00.

Analysis and

Conclusion:

The bids received were reviewed by the staff and it is recommended that the bid for Replace the

Digester Boiler at the Wastewater Treatment Plant be awarded to the low bidder HPS Plumbing

Services, Inc. of Bakersfield.

Policy

Reference:

Adopted Capital Improvement Program.

Fiscal

Impact:

This project is funded in the amount of \$125,000, in the current Capital Improvement Program.

Options:

A. That the City Council award the low bid of \$94,297.00 for Replace Digester Boiler at the Wastewater Treatment Plant, DPW Project No. 98-31 to HPS Plumbing, Inc.. of Bakersfield,

California.

B. Amend, modify, or reject the above options.

Attachments: (3)

- 1) Resolution
- 2) Bid Summary

RESOLUTION No. 99-

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PASO ROBLES AWARDING THE LOW BID TO REPLACE THE DIGESTER BOILER AT THE WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT, DPW PROJECT No. 98-31.

WHEREAS, the bid opening to Replace the Digester Boiler at the Wastewater Treatment Plant, DPW No. 98-31, was held on March 4, 1999, with three (3) bids received; and

WHEREAS, three (3) bids were received on March 4, 1999, with the low bid submitted by HPS Plumbing, Inc. in the amount of \$94,297.00; and

WI	WHEREAS, This project is funded in the amount of \$125,000, in the current Capital Improvement Program.				
TH	THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED AS FOLLOWS:				
Digester Boil	Section 1. That the City Council of the City of Paso Robles does hereby award the bid to Replace the Ster Boiler at the Wastewater Treatment Plant, DPW 98-31 to HPS Plumbing, Inc in the amount of \$94,297.00. Section 2. That the City Council of the City of Paso Robles does hereby authorize the City Manager to the contract with HPS Plumbing, Inc. to Replace the Digester Boiler at the Wastewater Treatment Plant, DPW 1.				
PA: following vo		ADOPTED by the City Council of the	City of Paso Robles, 16th day of March, 1999, on the		
AYES: NOES: ABSENT: ABSTAIN:					
ATTEST:		Ī	Duane Picanco, Mayor		

Madelyn Paasch, City Clerk

BID SÜIMMARY REPLACE DIGESTER BOILER AT WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT DPW PROJECT No. 98-31

	HPS PLUMBING SERVICES, INC. BAKERSFIELD, CA		WYSONG CONSTRUCTION ATASCADERO, CA				
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXT. PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXT. PRICE
1	Replace Complete Digester Boiler System	1	LS	\$94,297.00	\$94,297.00	\$97,014.00	\$97,014.00
	BID TOTAL				\$94,297.00		\$97,014.00

BID SUMMARY REPLACE DIGESTER BOILER AT WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT DPW PROJECT No. 98-31

		SPECIAL SERVICE CONTRACTORS PASO ROBLES, CA		
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	EXT. PRICE	
1	Replace Complete Digester Boiler System	\$99,748.00	\$99,748.00	
	BID TOTAL		\$99,748.00	